


Small and medium power series marine gearbox

- - - L issit . . y
Model tilcr)]r?:ltsrg(:d Reduction ratio Capabiity | Thrust | dicsnce | Length x Widh x Height |Netweight|  Control | Connected Connection "l‘::;::g;:tep:t
r/min (i) kW/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
06 1000-210( 2.52 3.05 3.50 0.004 1.8 124 350%x316x482| 58 Tz 195C 195C AH
. 2105C 395 | 2105C 395 -
16A |[1000-2000 2.07 2.48 2.95 3.35 3.83| 0.012 3.5 135 422x325x563| 84 F5 SAE1L5 10 SAE3 4 HHI
2.50 3.00 0.0199
26 1000-250( 3.50 0.0190 5 135 473.5%365x830| 92 Tz 4105C 4105C HH
4.00 0.0177
1.60 2.00 0.009
MA100 | 1500-300( 2.55 3.11 0.007 3 100 236%x390%x420( 75 R % |SAELLS 107. SAE3 45 I
3.59 3.88 0.006
2.03 2.46 0.020
3.04 0.018
3.57 0.016 NETSI -
MA125 | 1500-3000 4.05 0.014 5.5 125 291x454x485( 115 HeRIEHN | SAE11.5 10| SAE2 3 4 A
4.39 0.013
4.70 0.011
1.97 2.52 3.03 0.030
3.54 0.026
3.95 0.023 N
MA142|1500-250( 250 0019 8.5 142 308x520%x540| 140 | #Edi#h | SAE11.5 10| SAE2 3 AR
5.06 0.016
5.47 0.013
2.07 2.96 0. i
L 4110C 4110C -
40A | 750-2000 33431 0329;1? 8.8 142 490x670x620( 225 e SAE14 11.5| SAE123 HH I
0.
1.97 2.52 3.04 3.54 3.96 O.gfg ‘ 4135Ca 4135Ca
MB170|1500-250( 4.50 5.06 0.031 16 170 510x670%x656| 240 | #HEhiikdh X6110C X6110C HH I
5.47 5.88 0.027 SAE14 11510 SAE123
g i 6135Ca 6135Ca
120B | 750-1800 2.03 2.81 0.088 25 190 605x744x770| 400 Wiéjﬁﬂ 4120 4120 HHI
1.481.611.94 2.45 0.10 .
Hehi B 6135Ca 6135Ca "
120C (1000-2500Q 2.96 0.09 25 180 432x440x650( 225 e SAE14 11.5 SAE123 AR
3.35 0.08
1.481.611.94 2.45 0.10 .
Hehi Bl 6135Ca 6135Ca
HCN120|1000-250( 2.96 0.09 25 180 432x440x650( 225 e SAE14 11.5 SAE123 AH
3.35 0.08
2.032.593.04 3.624.1] 0.099
4.65 0.093 b e
135 750-2000 5.06 0.088 29.4 225 578x792x830| 470 ﬁﬁ?ﬁ%ﬂi 6135Ca 6135Ca HH I
CEEid SAE14 SAE1
5.47 0.077
5.81 0.070
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X Small and medium power series marine gearbox

- - - [Transmissi ]
Model ﬁ'(’)‘rf;ts’g;i | Reduction ratio by | Thst | aenter | Length x Widh x Height |Netweight| Control | Connected Connection ";‘t’:;:gz‘;t::‘
r/min (i) KWir/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type fywheel housing | oowing traffic
HC138 | 1000-2500 2.00 2.52 3.00 3.57 4.054.45110 30 | 225 520x792x760| 360 | THUHKA | 6135Ca | 6135Ca %
Hifs Afx | SAELI4 11.5| Sag123
5.05 5.63 0.110 HE R
HCD138| 1000-250 6.06 0099 | 40 |206 | 49axsooxs7o| 415 | s 5/f511345(1:? . g;féslcza R
6.47 0.093 g :
200 2'5453'{); 52399 4'52'183 MR | Gap1a115| sae123
MB242 | 1000-250 256 0,004 30 | 242 442x774x763| 385 Eig e e130 IR
5.88 0.074
3.00 4.(;5551.53 5.12 g.igz —
MB270A| 1000-250 2o o110 | 392 | 270 504x810x868| 675 | Wi |SAE181614 SAEO1 R
. . o
6.39 6.82 0.088 E
1.87 2.04 2.54 0.257
ggg 8;;‘? e .
300 | 750-2500 410 447461 o 164 50 | 264 786x930x864| 740 igéf SAE18 16 1f SAEO 1
4.94 0.147 -
5.44 0.125
1.50 1.87 2.04 2.23 2.54 3.00|3.58257
4.10 4.47 0.2 FHERLEA
HC300 | 700-2500 4.61 0.184 50 | 264 680x930x880| 680 | ¥ | SAE1816 1B SAEO1 R
4.94 0.147 e
5.44 0.13
2.04 2.54 3.0 3.47 0.280 e _
1300 | 750-2500 Do 0557 60 | 264 786x930x864| 740 | .o L | SAE18 161 SAEO 1 MR
4.00 0.257
| oo
D300A | 1000-250 552590 6.56 T 60 | 355 | 786x1010x1041 940 E? SAE18 16 14 SAEO 1 MR
7.06 0.147 U
7.63 0.125
4.73 4.955.51 6.03 6.65[7.04243 He R
T300 | 1000-230 7.54 8.02 0.221 70 | 355 | 772x980x1106| 1120| i | SAE1816 1B SAEO1 R
8.47 0.200 i
R
T300/1 | 1000-230 8.94 9.45 0.196 70 | 355 | 772x980x1106| 1120 | y . | SAE18 1614 SAEO1 R
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Small and medium power series marine gearbox

Model | gomslaesd ~ Reduction ratio capabilty | Thuet | dence| Lenathx Width x Height| NetWeigd - Control | Connected | Connection e whon
r/min 0] kW/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
1000-220 6.21 0.331
1000-230 6.4 0.321
7.01 0.293
7.45 0.276
7.92 0.259
8.43 0.244 fichifiil |SAE18 16 14  SAEO 1 .
HCG403 400200 697 0,929 82 355 | 815.5x920x1200| 1000 | o | i 505 | fHHL HIF
) 9.32 0.221
9.94 0.207
10.43 0.197
10.87 0.189
11.61 0.177
1.50 1.77 2.04 2.50 286 55,
000-180( 300325 3.33 342 . 82 26 641x1010x890 | g20 | [HLAH 4 )3
HC400 | 1000-1 206 5379 4 41x1010x dips s |SAE18 1614 SAEO 1
461 4.94 0.190
3.96 4.33 4.43 4.70 5.p00.331 ——
HCD400A 1000-180 5.53 0.293 82 355 641x1010x988 | 1100 | 4. |SAE1816 14 SAEO 1 MR
5.71 5.89 0.272 v
6.09 6.49 6.93 0.331
7.42 0.309 —
HCT400A1000-2100 7.96 0.287 82 375 784x992x1130| 1450 | "y, |SAELB 16 14 SAEO 1 HI
8.40 0.265
9.00 9.47 0.243
8.15 8.69 9.27 0.331
9.94 0.316
10.60 0.297 e
- N N A &
HCT4004/1000-210( 1137 0274 120 | 465 869X1100x1275 | 1500 | 0.y [SAE18 16 14  SAEQ 1 I
12.00 12.50 0.262
13.96 0.204
2.00
2.48 ) AE00 0
2.63 Hefih [SAE21 18 1614
HC600A| 1000-2104 g'gg 0.490 90 320 745X1214x1126| 1300 | " [T 0505 753%% MR
3.89
4.18 4.434.70 5.00 | 0.490 .
T |SAE21 18 16
HCD600A1000-2104 5.44 0.450 90 415 745x1214x1271| 1550 *ﬁ,ﬂfﬁ? BAE0D 0 1 piila
571 0.430 s A% | ElHle505 TE 5T
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Small and medium power series marine gearb

_ . - T issi . .
Model ti?r?:ltsrs:ed Reduction ratio r?f'a;fé'ﬂﬁ?&m %?Lest d(i:s?:;z Length x Width x Height | Net Weightl  Control Connected Connet_:tion '"s‘::;::g:,f::t
r/min (i) kw/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
6.06 0.450
6.49 0.419
6.97 0.390 Heprecah [SAE21 18 14 BAEOO 0 1 ]
HCT600A 1000-210( 7.51 0.363 90 415 821x1214x1271| 1650 AN N AR
HidE A4 | E R bLe505 TE5E
8.04 0.338
8.66 0.314
9.35 0.291
6.09 6.48 7.04 7.69 8.23 | 0.490
. 0.485
9.47 0.45
I W
: : ezl [SAE21 18 16 BAEOO 0 1 —
HCT600A)1000-210 11.65 0.367 140 500 878x1224x1346( 1700 i A | [ bLe505 L AHIF
12.57 0.340
13.64 0.313
14.44 0.296
15.91 0.268
9.51
10.06 0.49
10.45
11.03 0.483
11.46
1198 0.452
12.52
13.09 0.445
. 13.64 MR B | SAE21 18 1f6 SAE0O0 0 -
HCT650/21000-210( 1210 0.414 160 550 966x1224x1515| 2230 s A | E i Hle505 T ilG
14.48 0.402
15.01 0.389
15.55 0.366
15.98 0.329
16.42 0.32
16.97 0.309
17.44 0.301
18.06 0.29
3.003.433.964.17 4.39| 0.625
4.90 0.588 Hehi B
HCD800| 600-2100 547 0551 110 450 1056x1280x 1341 2250 - SAE21 18 16 gagpQ0 0 I
5.89 0.515
4.955.575.685.936.43 | 0.625
6.86 0.588 R
HCT800(| 600-2100 7.33 0.551 140 450 1056x1280x 1425 2500 pl SAE21 18 1p SAE00 0 AH A
s qIE
7.84 0.515
8.40 9.00 0.480

07 e —



Small and medium power series marine gearb

Model tig‘,?;tsrggzd Reduction ratio (eapabity | ot | cremeer | Length x Width x Height |netweignt| Control | Connected Connection '"s‘t’::i‘:;xﬁg’:t
r/min (i) kWi/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type fywheel housing following traffic
6.91 7.28 7.69 8.13
8.60 9.12° 9.68 0.625
10.30 0.609
10.98 0.575
11.76 0.549
1213 o293 Hifrksh | SAE21 18 16
13.17 0.491 ZhE .
HCT800/1600-2100 13_27 8'433 220 | 582 1152x1360x1557 3300 | oo | (g frisiipse) SAEOO O HiIA
14.85 1435
15.82 0.408
16.58 0.382
17.91 0.378
20.12
2012 0.278
11.52
1221 0.6
12.97
14.08 0.553
14.48 0.549 MR | SAE211816 | SAE00 O
HCT800/R 600-2100 14.88 0.52 220 | 666 1190x1490x1707| 3960 | - , o 1A
15.48 0.503 ek E A HLe505 ToETE
15.76 0.491
16.72 0.463
17.78 0.435
18.94 0.382
13.12 0.6816
13.81 0.6474
14.55 0.6147
15.33 0.5834 i Bl
HCT800/24600-1900 16.16 05534 | 220 | 666 1190x1490x2044 4000 | 0" |SAE2118 14 SAE00 O R
17.04 0.5250
17.99 0.497
2027 0.441
2218 0.435
16.56 0.597 S
HCT800/B 600-2100 e 029y | 240 | 736 1235x1570x1789 4540 | i  |SAE2118 1§ SAE00 0 AR
21.94 0.414 gt
2.002.172.502.643.043.233%8] 0.735 FERBH | 1l I
HC1000 | 600-2100 ok b 110 | 335 1082x1120x990 | 1500 | b | as T M
3.43 3.96 4.39 4.45 4.90 b.06,735 R
HCD1000 600-2100 5.47 0.68 140 | 450 1082x1280x1345| 2200 | +r me | SAE1821 | SAEO 00 MR
5.83 0.65 M A
4.94 560 5.98 6.39| 0.846
6.85 0.835 I
HCT110q 600-1900 7.33 8772 | 150 | 500 1150x1350x1547 3200 %#g ;@ e M < P A
8,53 0.682
8.90 0.653
09 e T




Small and medium power series marine gearbox

Model | omeo | Reduction ratio "'Copabiiy | Tt | crsanee | Lengih x Width x Height |NetWeight|  Control | Connected | Connection e vhn
r/min (i) kW/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type fiywheel housing following traffic
15.88 16.38 0.931
17.24 0.894 o
17.97 0.857 Hebi B
HCW11001500-180( 18.74 0.822 | 300 | 625 1567x1630x2550| 6900 | ¥ SAE1821 | EEi MR
19.55 0.788 s
20.40 0.756
21.99 0.701
1.602.032.482.502.96] 0.93
3.18 3.33 3.55 ey
HC1200| 600-1900 131'62 8-38 120 380 1082x1200x1130| 1870 HE | RN BT HR
420 0.695 uE
447 0.650
3.703.743.954.14 449 0.93 e
HC1200/1600-1900 2:99 0833 | 140 | 450 | 1096x1260x1270| 2500 | E | HEALCEE| K i3
5.58 0.65 Az
HCT120d 600-1900| 205 5.26 5.60 5.98 6.39 4 o3 150 | 500 1188x1350x1547| 3200 | FHH | pmas FAFF
6.85 7.35 7.90 : s A e
8.559.16 9.57 10.08 | 0.93
10.74 0.83
11.05 0.82
11.45 0.78 R
HCT1200/1600-1900 1217 o.78 220 | 580 1056x1430x1670| 3850 | rhix |kl wdem|  Tms HiIA
12.92 0.7 A
13.65 0.65
12.00 0.625
1454 0.6
8.04_8.46 8.90 9.38 [9.8§ o5
10.43 11.03 11.98 12136 %
13.13 0.886 "
1354 0.859 HERL
HCT1280/p 700-1800 %2'32 8-2-;»% 240 | 680 1290x1520x1775| 4300 M| NS B MR
15.21 0.765 g
16.19 0.718
17.27 0.673
18.47 0.63
HC1250| 400-1800| ~ 2:03 2:48 3.04 3.48 | 0919 | /0 | 390 | 115541330x1439 2000 | TP L ppoem|  ms MR
3.95 0.850 M
3.50 3.834.04 4.27 4.32 .5 .
4.8 5.05 £.081 e
HCD140( 600-1900 175 | 485 1260x1380x1360] 2800 | i |HeEmlkEem|  EEs R
55 1.03 sk
5.86 0.95
1 g " T""




Small and medium power series marine gearb

Model | obie> | Reduction ratio Teapabity | Trmust | cence | Length x Width x Height [Netweight| Control | Connected | Connection e whn
r/min (i) kwir/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
4.06 4.51 5.03 5.52 5.97
6.48 7.03 7.50 g.o1 | 1081
8.47 ! b
HCT140Q 600-1900 g-gg 8-gg 220 | 550 1306x1380x1750| 3800 | gz |HEHLCRRE|  EERE MR
9.12 0.90 i
9.55 0.85
11.06 0.737
10.47 11.15 11.50 12.0f1 1.081
12.43 0.996
12.96 0.933
13.41 0.922
14.02 0.883
14.53 0.853
15.10 0.758 ——
HCT1400/ 600-1900 1553 0.737 220 | 722 1279x1600%2100] 5500 e o | TEENRERL TR AR
16.00 0.715 LEEGRR
16.52 0.693
17.01 0.673
17.60 0.65
17.99 0.636
18.41 0.621
19.07 0.6
HC1600| 500-1650| 2.032.54 3.003.504.00 1.26 170 | 415 1345x1500x1300| 3000 ;&gﬁﬁi BEHREE | G ii)ia
2.97 3.50 3.96 4.48 4.95 5[251.26 N
HCD160Q 500-1650 5.58 1.12 200 | 520 1291x1620x1590| 4000 %giﬁ WEN | KR MR
5.94 1.05
5.555.97 6.59 6.9 7.44 7.65 192 1.26
8.46 1.18
9 1.122 —
HCT160( 500-1650 9.53 1.06 250 | 585 1246x1500X1750| 5000 | &y o (HENLCHRE| R Al
10.17 0.998 i s
10.87 0.924
11.65 0.867
12.52 0.811
8.02 8.41 9.12 9.58 10.08[10
11.2 12 F26
12.5 1.218 HERL
HCT1600/L500-1650 %3-‘2113‘ i-(l)gg 270 | 680 1280x1704x2040| 5500 HEE RN CRR| R AR
. . V=571
15.12 1.007 K
16.1 0.946
16.9 0.78
13 - - | u




Small and medium power series marine gearbox

15

Model :i?r?;tsrggd Reduction ratio Toapanity | Tomiet | diames | Longth x Widih x Height | Netweight|  Control | Connected Connection "l‘t’:;rai‘::v‘\’:fepr:“
r/min (0] kW/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
1.47 1.97 2.28 2.52 3.13 3|52
3.91 158 Sercn |, .
HC2000| 600-1500 190 450 1600x1500x1400| 3700 e [ ke | R MR
4.40 1.45 ek N £
4.5 1.36
3.00 3.58 3.96 4.45 4.p5 | oo
5.26 .
HERL G | . .
HCD200( 600-1500 543 157 220 560 1600x1620x1645 4200 | 0oy, BN Wi BT piila
5.75 1.48
6.05 1.36
5.19 549 5.94 6.58 7.41 ; o
7.48 7.76 8.00 8.57 :
8.71
o84 1.55 -
HERLBEN |, . _
HCT200(q 600-1500 9.05 1.41 270 625 1284X1600x1835 5600 |y 1. oy, [HEHL KR | BT HilF)
9.32 1.38
9.43 1.34
9.643 1.3
10.04 1.287
11.00 1.18
6.96 7.547.94 857 9.06 | oo
9.59 10.16 10.40 :
11.11 1.48 R
HCT2000-] 600-1500 11.49 1.43 340 690 1500x1760X2010] 7000 | .oy | HEHL WAL BT A
12.08 1.40
12.42 1.246
12.97 13.51 13.92 1.18
1.542.032583.093.48 —
HC2700| 500-1600 3.95 ) 270 490 1613x1670x16501 4700 | sy HAPURET| B Giild
4.47 1.85
3.65 4.04 4.50 5.05 2.1 —
HCD2700 500-1600 5.48 2.01 280 630 1400x1780X1530] 4930 | o p | BN KRR BT ii)4
6.11 1.8 s
4.925.43 6.16 6.58 7.03 7.53 §.01 2.1
8.54 2.035
2.12 1.906 st |
HCT270Q 500-1600 9.42 1.844 340 680 1900x2000X1970 7200 | oy | BN KRR BT PG
10.05 1.73 A
10.68 1.627
11.54 1.5
| e ———" (e



Small and medium power series marine gearbox

- - - u issil .
Model | gomieo | Reduction ratio ‘Copabity | Thrust | deiance | Lonath x Widh x Height |Netweignt| - Control | Connected | Connection e v
r/min (i) kwi/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
7.918.448849479.8 21
10.55 2.035 T
HCT2700-1 500-1600 11.26 1.906 | 450 | 800 1900x2250x19501 9000 | 1 v, s, | HEHL KAEHE KT I
11.64 1.844
12.41 1.73
New product launch
N - . T issi R ) !
Model ti'(:‘rf:lts’gg‘; | Reduction ratio Gapablty |  Thrust | disanee| Length x Width x Height | Netweigh  Control | Connected Connection "‘s’::;::::,‘,“‘e":‘
Fmin (i) KWirimin o) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing | toycwing traffic
2.96 0.26
3.48 3.68 0.257 R _
HC350-1| 750-2500 4.10 0.223 50 264 604x886x880 | 520 wps |[SAE141618  SAEO1 R
4.42 0.186 =
5.00 0.157
4.08 0.260
4.55 4,81 0.245 ey iy
HCD350| 750-2500 5.1 0.223 50 315 610x915x987 | 590 wips |[SAE1416 18 SAEO 1 Fiil
5.47 0.186 kd
6.20 0.157
4.00 0.36 e
HCD450 | 1000-2100 4.48 4.75 5.05 0.331 82 355 761x984x1040 | 800 P |SAE 14 16 18 SAE0 1 MR
5.52 0.294 s
6.00 0.279
1.50 1.77 2.04 2.50 R A
HC500 | 800-2100 > 86 3.00 3.48 0.4 82 264 900x897x680 | 800 wps |SAE141618  SAEO1 R
235t 023 HERIFCH |SAE 21 18 16 SAE000 1
4.95 0.53 TR 5 _
HCD700 | 600-1800 g_gg 8'215 90 430 741x1182x1186| 1280 | o |7 it B R
2.50 3.003.43 3.96 4.17| 4393 iy B
HC1201 | 700-1500 4.90 0.83 140 | 450 962x1300x1290 | 1850 | o ooy | ML ChEHE|  EEE MR
8.98 9.47 10.00 10.58 }1.2.035
11.88 12.42 0.93
12.96 0.9 Hericdh |,
HCT1400/ 700-1800 13.45 0.86 190 | 680 1220x1400x1650 3850 | o i | 4HEHL KhEH| TR HI
13.89 0.833 Ay
14.36 0.812
14.93 0.765
3.50 3.83 4.04 4.27 MR | . ” s
HCD1500 600-1900 433 459 1.2 175 | 485 1260x1380x1360 2800 | v oy | LB KSR S Fiile

17




Light high speed marine gearbox

. N - issi c ) )
Model ti?r?:lt;;:ed Reduction ratio Tr::;;nﬂﬁi?n Te | rotanee | Length x Width x Height |NetWeight| Control | Connected Connection '"s‘t’:;g::::‘tep#t
r/min (i) kwir/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
151 2.03 252 0.028
HCO038A| 1500-320( g-zg %-%225 9 115 392x480x480| 70 | Hehi#dn R R MR
HC65 |1000-250( 123 205 220 000 147 |142 351x380x544| 130 | #Eduki [SAE14 11.5 LOSAEL 2 3 HIR
1.49:1 0.079
HCQ100| 1000-3500 201 o-0L8 16 | 146 546x551x656| 150 | i |Heeblwdem|  EEms HIR
3.00'1 0.062
123 1.28 1.62 2.07 | 0.091
MV100A psr | 6135Ca | 6135Ca .
Citir 72) 1000-3000 256 0.082 20 0 a85x508x580| 220 | it | (O133G3 | E135Ca Al
L5 39 1000-2500 1.51.2.02 Qa0 | 25 | 393 | s02x600x847| 300 | FHIH | sapra115| saE12 1
v B _
HCQ138|1000-260q 103 1.2 1.50 2.03 2148011 25 | 165 504x619x616| 240 *E{éjgﬁh SAE14 11.5| SAE12 3 IR
HA138] 10002609 110 128 150 203 25011 | 55 | 155 | 530x660x616| 200 | MHAM | sAE14 115 saE12 R
Ty W
{'1%%1308) 1000-260( 2.95 0.085 25 | 183 | 530x660x616| 200 J@{é%m SAE1411.5| SAE12 I
TR BGh | 6135Ca | 6135Ca
HC200 |1000-2200 1.48 2.00 2.28 0.147 | 275 | 190 | 424x792x754| 280 | yix A | sarieia | SAbid R
2.48 2.96 0.147 TR | SAELS 16 14 A
HC201 | 1000-250( 8 2 9.147 30 | 205 | 488x691x758| 350 | "h: 181 SAE0 12 MR
V230 1.49 0.184 TR
H5y239] 10002200 1.96 0170 | 275 | 480 | 568x820x102Q 450 | iif SAE14 SAE1 R
248 0.146 i
1.06 1.21 1.36 1.46 1.74[2.@5250 .
HCQ300| 1000-230 2.38 0235 | 40 | 203 | 630x521x680 370 | AT [SAE181614  saE01 HIR
255 0.23
TR ~
(i o | 10002300 152 1.962.50 0230 | 40 | 278 | 620xs85x753 370 | HHUM sap181614 saeo1 HR
—
(9| 1000-2300 1.0 195 2.57 0250 | 40 | 265 | 618xs8sxs24| 370 | UM Isap181614 saE01 Hiz
HCA302 152 1.96 2.57 0.25 560x585x 764 e B
(iimey [ 1000-2300 Lok 025 | 40 |2675 o) S SAE 14 SAE 1 MR
HCQ401|1000-230¢ 100 112 125 1.411.50 1.y6 0.3 50 | 220 640x900x800| 552 *E%%m SAE18 1614 SAE01 R
HCQ402[1000-230d 2.82 3.00 3.20 3.47| 0331 | 50 | 285 | 611x890x1080| 650 #ﬁggm R R HIR
t‘&%"@? 1000-2600 1.35 2.03 3.00 0.398 50 326 852x950x901 | 500 s SAE1816 | SAEO 1 R
] 1.03 1.46 156 1.88 2. 0.404 R |SAEL8 16 14 SAEO 1 ,
HCQ501|1000-2300 ok 9a08 55 | 235 7a2xgsexos0 | se0 | MHAVIH | SRELS O T oAl MR

19 e — T



Light high speed marine gearbox

Input rota-

Transmission|

Rate

Center

Model | sional speed Reduction ratio capability Thrust | distance| Length x Width x Height| Netweight ~ Control | Connected | Connection '"Jié'éﬁﬂgﬁﬂ?#t
r/min (0] kWi/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) type flywheel housing following traffic
TER#Ah |SAE18 16 14  SAEO 1 -
HCQ502| 1000-2300 2.71 2.95 0.404 60 | 264 742xg56x980 | 700 | IR 12AEAS 0T SRR HIR
130151 1.75 2.00 2.25 2550 0.58 —
HCQ700| 1000-2500 2.78 0.514 90 | 290 898x1104x106§ 980 | " | SAE1816 |  SAEO R
2.96 0.49
130 1.51 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.600.554 r—
HCQH70d 1000-2500) 2.78 0.514 90 | 290 g9sx1014x110d 920 | © o | SAE1816 | SAEO R
2.96 0.49 -
2.90 0.554 ~
HCQ701|1000-2500) 3.48 0.514 95 | 340 868x1104x 1146 ﬁ’;ﬁm SAE18 SAEO R
3.62 0.49 -
151 1.97 2.50 0.554 o
HCA700| 1600-2500 2.73 0.514 90 835x1104x115§ 1100 | Ao g SAEO HIR
( f118°) ikt
! 2.92 0.49 i
A
HCA7011 1000-2500 0.77 0554 | 275 939%1130x 1035 e SAE18 SAEO MR
( i #5°)
) Bt
1.18 0.735 A 7 3 Bl ’
HCQ1000 1000-2300 118 9.13 100 | 310 994x1104x985| 1100 | T | SAE1816 | SAEO R
3 \‘— S
HCAL000, 500-2300] 2.96:1 0.6 100 1030x1104x105( %E?m i A %
(1fﬁifﬁ|0°) - . H . X X105 /;}.J\:. S S
IR
HCQH100000-2300 2.26 0.735 o I IR
HCQ1001 1000-2300 2.883.00 3.23 0735 | 100 | 335 809x1120x1003 m%gm i i IR
152 2.00 2.48 1.03 TERan " N
HCQ1400 1000-2100 o oo 110 | 340 938x1210x1027 1430 | T e e MR
HCA1400 TR
i ) 16002100 3.00 1.03 110 826x1300x1250 1600 | ¢ R i R
152 1.031
HCA1401) 2.03 1.031 L R e |
i 52| 10002100 293 03, 110 756x1300x128§ 1600 | biM T | s e R
293 088
—
HCM140d 1000-2100] 1.48 2.02 2.55 1.031 110 | 340 1023x1000x111§ 950 | FEH | o eo1 18 | saE00 0 R
3.07 0.89 g
HCQH164a000-2100 2.48 1204 | 120 | 340 1035x1110x1034 1500 Mig% SAE21 T R
HCQ160d 1000-2100 1.51 21'7967 2.48 1'1284 120 | 340 1106x1190x1054 1500 ﬁ%ﬁﬁ SAE2118 | Ems HIR
HCQ1601 1000-2100 g'gi 1'1284 120 | 370 1106x1230x118q 1550 #&{égﬁm SAE2118 | EEH MR

Ee 1 BRI AELL, RRAEIA QA EE R, R, AP Y 5°-15° K TR L A
HIT T 55 AR AR RS IR RS T A ML A BEAR Bl

2 BRI EEAT R AR MR ER RS I A, 1T 5
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GW Series Marine Gearbox

Input rota- i e . - 3 i eai
Model tior?al speed Re(r!:tci:gon Tr;];;nl;ﬁis&on Rated Thrust | Weight Model tiI(?r?al.jltsrggZd Ret::ttizgon Trg;g\l;ﬁist;on Rated Thrust | Weight
r/min U kwirimin (kN) © r/min [0) KW/r/min ) @

400-900 2.06 0.865 400-800 1.98 2.585

400-1100 2.51 0.711 400-1000| 2.47 2.068

400-1350| 3.08 0.578 400-1200| 3.05 1.672
GwCag. 30 | 400-15701 354 0.504 123 GWC39.41 | 400-1400|  3.48 1.467 3.98
GWL28.30 | 400-1800|  4.05 0.44 80 107 GWL39 41 | 400-1600|  4.05 1.260 175 3.55

400-2000| 4.54 0.393 ' 400-1700| 4.48 1.138

400-2000| 5.09 0.35 400-1700| 5.00 1.022

400-2000| 5.59 0.319 400-1700| 5.51 0.927

400-2000 6.14 0.29 400-1700 5.99 0.852

400-900 2.03 1.122 400-800 2.00 3.28

400-1150 | 2.55 0.894 400-1000| 2.55 2.577

400-1350 | 3.04 0.75 400-1200| 3.02 2.169

400-1580 | 3.52 0.647 400-1400| 3.58 1.832
g"v\\’ggg; 400-1800 |  4.00 0.570 100 1:‘2‘2 gvv\\llfglig 400-1600| 4.00 1.64 220 f'179
: 400-2000|  4.55 0.501 i 400-1600| 4.47 1.467 :

400-2000| 5.05 0.451 400-1600|  5.00 1.312

400-2000 5.64 0.404 400-1600 5.60 1.171

400-2000| 6.05 0.376 400-1600| 5.93 1.106

400-900 2.06 1.4175 400-700 1.97 4.240

400-1150 2.54 1.1481 400-875 2.47 3.392

400-1350 3.02 0.9659 400-1030| 2.89 2.890
GwC32.35 | 400-1580 1 3.58 0.8160 2.49 GwCas.ag | 400-1230|  3.47 2.414 6.03
GWL3235 | 400-1800| 4.05 0.72 120 594 GWLds 49 | 400-1400(  3.95 2.120 270 <35

400-2000 |  4.59 0.6353 400-1550| 4.37 1.913

400-2000 5.09 0.5733 400-1600| 4.85 1.725

400-2000| 5.57 0.5236 400-1600|  5.50 1.520

200-2000| 6.08 0.48 400-1600| 5.98 1.398

400-900 | 1.97 1.92 400-630 | 1.97 4.648

400-1350 2.98 1.272 400-970 2.99 3.055

400-1580 | 3.47 1.09 400-1125| 3.47 2.64
gvv\\’lfgg'gg 400-1800| 3.95 0.96 140 25 g"v‘\’ﬂgg; 400-1300| 4.01 2.279 270 6.5

: 400-1900 4.40 0.862 ) 400-1400 4.64 1.97

400-1900| 5.01 0.756 400-1400|  4.98 1.84

400-1900| 5.47 0.693 400-1400)  5.51 1.66

400-1900| 5.97 0.634 400-1400|  6.04 151
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GW Series Marine Gearbox

Input rota- | Reduction | T issii . Input rota- |  Reducti T issii .
Model tional speed ratio ’;‘;;nblis“st;on Rated Thrust | Weight Model tional speed e r;tio'm ’mﬁf&m Rated Thrust | Weight
r/min @) kW/r/min (kN) () r/min (i) kW/r/min (kN) )
400-600 2.01 9.913
ool 3 |
400-750 2.46 4.540 - . .
400-900 2.92 3.827 400-1050 3.57 5.581
400-1050 |  3.45 3.240 4.05 4.923 14
: 400-1350 | 4.53 2.462 : 5.08 3.927 ’
400-1400| 4.91 2.273 400-1200 5.51 3.622
400-1400| 5.48 2.036 6.12 3.261
400-1400 6.00 1.861 6.52 3.06
6.97 3
400-530 1.99 11.409
400-550 2.03 6 400-670 2.53 8.995
400-650 2.49 5 400-815 3.06 7.434
400-800 3.04 4.15 400-935 3.51 6.474
400-900 3.49 3.62 400-1070| 4.02 5.651
gvv\\llfiglgg 400-1000 4 3.16 290 8.2 g"v‘\’l‘iggﬁ 400-1200|  4.50 5.050 550 12‘?
: 400-1200| 4.48 2.82 : 400-1200| 5.04 4.512 :
400-1200| 5.01 2.52 400-1200| 5.51 4.122
400-1200| 5.51 2.29 400-1200| 6.04 3.762
400-1200| 6.01 2.1 400-1200[ 6.50 3.496
400-1200| 6.94 3.273
300-500 | 2.01 12.23
400-600 1.93 7.438 300-625 | 2.51 9.8
400-750 2.48 5.797 300-750 3.03 8.117
400-900 2.96 4.853 300-875 3.45 7.135
GWCS2.59 | 001500 395 | 3640 | (55 3%% seho LL, 455 | san | o0 | s
: 400-1200| 4.43 3.246 : GWC63.71 5.04 4.888
400-1200|  4.97 2.893 300-1000| 5.47 45
400-1200|  5.40 2.663 5.95 4.137
400-1200| 5.93 2.426 6.48 38
300-1200| 6.96 3.541
7.48 3.294
400-565 2.02 7.756 300-490 2.05 13.866
400-690 2.46 6.353 300-615 2.55 11.148
S| 3% | o
GWCs2.62 | 400-960 3.45 4534 300 107
GWL5262 | 400-1135 4.06 3.852 | (wmdiint 36D) o 3 GWC66.75 3.95 7.200 730 20.5
' 400-1200| 452 3.458 ' GWL66.75 j-g? g?g; 17.5
400-1200| 5.04 3.102 300-950 551 5165
400-1200|  5.46 2.867 6.12 2.650
400-1200| 5.95 2.631 6.59 431
6.95 4.08
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GW Series Marine Gearbox

Input rota- | Reduction | Transmissi . Inputrota- | Reduction | Transmissi i
Model tional speed ratio rac;];ggisl_ist;on Rated Thrust | Weight Model tional speed ratio rs:;:ﬂﬁ;;’ " Rated Thrust |  Weight
r/min (i) KWi/r/min (kN) ® r/min (i) KW/r/min (kN) ®
300-465 2.05 15.643 4.98 11.75
300-575 2.53 12.673 5.52 10.59
300-705 | 3.09 10.364 6 9.75
388-8(1)8 g.gzsz %.9143 GWC78.96 | 200-900 2.37 g.gg 1100 38
- . ) 97 .
GWC70.76 457 7.005 750 22.5 7.5 7.8
300-950 . . 200-350 1.98 28
g-_y g-%gl 200-440 2.49 22.2
695 25 200-520 2.94 18.81
. - 200-610 3.46 16
300-465 2.05 17.451 GWC80.95 | 500200 Sos 1a 1200 40
o)t | i G0 N z
300-815 |  3.58 9.977 »00.800 | 503 11
300-900 3.95 9.05 5.48 10.09
GWC70.82 | 300-950 4.57 7.815 780 23 5.93 9.33
GWL70.82 29 1:982 205 150-400 | 1.98 35
237 2701 200-515 | 2.55 27.429
300-1150|  g'z 55 200-600 | 2.98 23.445
6.98 5.122 200-700 | 3.48 20.108
7.49 4.771 200-800 | 3.95 17
GWC85.100
300-425 1.8 19.2 200-900 | 4.48 15.605 1400 56.5
300-530 | 2.45 15.484 GWL85.100 | 500-1000| 4.97 | 14.001
300-750 | 3.49 10,863 200-1115) 5.51 | 12.708
GWC70.85 | 300-850 3.95 9.6 800 27 %88_1538 2-2? i(l)-ggg
1.47 8.484 - . .
GWL70.85 5.05 7.513 24.2 200-1425| 7.05 9.920
5.58 6.8
300-950 | gps 6.969 GWS28.30 %-gg 1.23
6.51 6 GWK28.30 : 1.13
200-465 g'gi 225fz33 Gwizs30 | 4001800 g.gg o % 1.23
200-580 2,51 17.966 GWD28.30 4.05 1.23
gt | aa |
- - . GWS30.32A : 1.46
GWC75.90 |_200-925 4.00 11.282 34 GWK30.32A 2.52 0.570 13
2.43 10.175 980 : 400-1800 |2:96 100 :
GWL75.90 5.04 8.953 315 GWH30.32A 352 0.560 1.35
200-950 247 825 GWD30.32A 2.00 0.520 1.35
o3 ez GWS32.35 g-gg 2.25
300-335 | 2.04 23.372 GWK32.35 | 400-1800|  3.00 0.72 120 2.08
300-410 2.49 19.099 GWH32.35 357 2.08
300-490 2.98 15.983 GWD32.35 105 2.08
Gwcys.ss | 300-570 3.48 13.708 35 '
' 300-650 3.95 12.063 1000 GWS36.39 2.03 2.45
GWL78.88 32 548
300-730 4.49 10.615 .
GWK36.39 2.25
300-820 5.01 9.511 400-1800| 2.92 0.96 140
300-900 | 5.47 8.712 GWH36.39 3.48 2.45
300-950 6.09 7.830 GWD36.39 3.95 2.45
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GW Series Marine Gearbox

29

- | 30

Inputrota- | geduction | Transmissi : Input rota- Reducti issi
Model tional speed ratio rca:;gﬁii;on Rated Thrust | Weight Model tional speed i Trs:;:ﬂﬁis; " Rated Thrust
r/min [0] kw/r/min (kN) ® r/min 0] KW/r/min (kN)
GWS39.41 %gg 3.23 GWS36.54 g-gg
GWK39.41 . 2.96 GWH36.54 | 400-1800 322 0.96 220
GWH39.41 400-1600 %gg 1.292 175 .96 GWD36.54 235
GWD39.41 3.95 2.96 GWS39.57 ‘51-3‘21
GWS42.45 1.97 3.96 A 400-1600 552 129 270
2.55 : 5.95
GWK42.45 3.63
OWhazas | 400-1600|  2.93 1.6400 220 306 GWS42.63 1.46
' 3.58 : GWH42.63 | 400-1600 298 1.64 290
GWD42.45 4.00 3.96 GWD42.63 298
GWK45.49 _ . 5.56 GWH45.68 | 400-1400 3 2.12 360
GWhas 49 | 400-1400 g:gg 2.12 270 2 o6 CWD4z o8 533
GWD45.49 3.95 5.56 GWS49.74 4.58
GWS49.54 197 79 GWH49.74 | 400-1200 2.04 2.83 540
5.59
GWK49.54 2.47 7.3 GWD49.74 5.95
GWH49 54 | 400-1200 g:gg 2.825 290 73 GW552.82 253
GWD49.54 305 73 GWH52.82 | 400-1200 295 3.64 710
GWD52.82 595
4.45 2.825 CWS60.92 153
5 2.72 : -
GWS49.61 | 400-1200| 55¢ 2’53 290 8.5 GWH60.92 | 400-1200 224 5.05 750
5.5 2.47 GWD60.92 235
GWS52.59 1.97 8.9 GWS63.95 455
GWK52.59 2.47 300 7.22 GWH63.95 400-1000 5755 6 800
GWHs2.59 | 400-12001  3.00 364 | kil 360) 8.9 GWD63.95 5.95
GWD52.59 3.95 8.9 GWS66.106 432
778 GWH66.106 |  400-950 a8 7.2 980
GWS52.71 | 400-1200 500 3.64 540 12.3 GWD66.106 6.05
GWS60.66 2.00 15 GWS70.111 258
WO 06 554 250 " GWH70.111| 400-900 295 8.11 1200
: i : ! GWD70.111 2138
GWH60.66 400-1200 52(6) 5.05 Cisi AR 540) 14 — o X
GWD60.66 3.95 14 GW ik RZAH U F6H 6 R4 (Fih GWC EER) -
GWS66.75 1.97 20 GWC #51: 2 idie, A F G, I28T7 AR, FAT E
GWK66.75 2.47 19 B IR I E -
GWH66.75 | 300-950 ggg 7.200 730 19 GWD #%): 1 ZIiE, iﬁ?f}iﬁ?r"ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁqﬁb, BEITHMR, BA
GWD66.75 3.95 19 B0 S8 A e
GWS70.76 1.94 225 GWS #41: 1 ok, AN bt, I8 TR, Bf
GWK70.76 2.54 21.5 PR RS A R DR o
GwH70.76 | 300900 | 3.9 8.111 750 215 GWH R51: 1 g0k, MINHIHATERL, BHMR. BA
GWD70.76 3.95 21.5 PRI S Uk Th g
1.04 GWL #%1: 2 guall, FaNHbEG, B mE, BaEs
230 9.05 WIEIIE
GWS70.82 | 300-900 350 780 20 GWK #51: 1 o, SN e rfol, @M, JBA
2.292 - BB IR I fE o
: . S RO RIEERE.



Marine Dual-Speed Gearbox

Input rota- ge;"rsﬂ:zf":_ Fast gear fransmission  Rated | cemer Input rota- |Slow gear ;J‘d Fast gear Transmission|  Rated | certer
Model |tional speed e e reduction ratio capavilty | - Thrust ~ fiseed Model | tional speed | e reduction ratio capabiliy | - Thrust ~ fisened
r/min (i) (i) KW/r/min (kN) (mm) r/min (i) (i) KW/r/min (kN) (mm)
2 1.60 1.64 1.73 1.78 1.43 495 [3.904.154.294.434%9
2.52 [2.002.062.192.27 2.34 557 |4.464.614.784.955.14
3 2.40 2.48 2.57 2.67 2.17 5.68 |4.544.70 4.87 5.05 5.40.625
HCS138 11000-2500 357 |"'7883.003.133.06| 0110 30 (223 5.93 |4.704.875.05 5.24 545
4.05 3.21 3.35 3.50 3.67 HCTS800| 600-1800] 643 [5.055.24 5.44 5.66 5.89 140 |645
4.45 3.56 3.71 3.87 4.05 6.86 |5.335.545.76 6.00 6.160.588
248 [2.002.072.142.212.30 1 - 7.33 5.866.11 6.37 6.66| 0.551
HCS201 [1000-2500  2.95 |2.322.412.50 2.60 2.11"" 40 |209 7.84 6.27 6.53 6.82 7.13| 0.515
3.53 2.792.913.053.19| 0.132 8.40 6.72 7.00 7.30 7.64| 0.480
2 1.621.661741791.84, 5o 2 1591.681.72 1.77 1.62
2.54 |2.062.132.202.282.36 " 2.50 [2.032102.172242.32 ;¢
3 2.38 2.46 2.56 2.65 2.60.243 HCS1000| 600-1900| 3.04 |2.412.502.59 2.69 2.0 110 (339
HCS302 | 750-2500—355 " 2823.04 3.16 309 0217 °° [?® 348 | 2812.923.043.17
41 328342357373| (1ga 4.06 3.17 3.323.48 3.65| 0.65
4.43 3.58 3.72 3.88 4.04 ' 2.03 1611.691.741.79 1.85
4.00 |3.17 3.293.41 3.54 3.8 2,50 |2.032.102.172.24 2.32
4.48 3.623.763.924.09| 0.257 206 |2342.432522.62212 993
5.05 4.004.17 4.36 4.57 HCS1200| 600-1900  5'co 2.843.96 3.00 3.23 120 (384
5.52 446 4.64 4.835.04| 0.221 - P EECEWED
HCDS302|1000-250 60 |353 4.06 3.173.323.48365] 0.80
5.90 4.724.925135.36| 0.20 4.47 3.54 3.70 3.86 4.05| 0.650
g-gg 5-153751-3660-’8%2352-90 g-ﬂ‘; 395 [3113223353483.43 -
763 610642678 0.13 HCDS1200] 600-1900 ‘5"32 g'gi’ i';; 431123; jgg 5E53] 140 [asd
150 (1.211.241311.341.38 5.58 | 4.424.614.825.05] 0.65
208 (163081781827 00331 5.05 |4.074.214.354.514.67
2,50 |2.002.072.142.222.310. . .07 421 4.354.51 4.
HCS40011000-1800 3759 | '2.422.522.632.74 82 1269 5.60 |4.444.604.77 4.96 5.15
3.42 2.712.83 2.95 3.10 5.98 |4.704.87 5.06 5.26 5.48
4.06 3.17 3.31 3.483.65| 0.279 HCTS1200( 700-1800 6.39 5.845.595.375.16 4.97 0.93 150 |70§
3.06 |3.14 3.25 3.37 3.50 3.64 6.85 6.225.955.70 5.48
7.35 6.65 6.34 6.07 5.82
4.43 3.583.723.884.04| 0.331 7 211677647216
HCDS400[1000-1804 5 3.964.13 4.32 4.52 82 359 90 Lo
5.53 4.38 4.57 4.77 5.00 | 0.293 404 |3.213.323.443583.]2
5.89 4.614.82 5.055.30 | 0.272 4.52 3.653.803.964.13| ; o3
2 1.611.661.711.76 1.§1 HCDS1400| 600-1800|  5.05 411427444463 175|485
2.48 |2.002.07 2.14 2.21 2.30 0.48 5.50 4.30 4.50 4.71 4.95
HCS600 [1000-210 3 2.36 2.442.54 2.64 2.15 90 |[32( 5.86 | 4.564.734.925.13 5.350.778
3.58 2.832.96 3.09 3.24 0.44 4.06 3.253.33 3.51 3.61 3.1
3.89 3.043.183.333.50]| 0.40 451 |3.563.763.87 3.98 4.10
418 |[3.293.413.543.68 3.83 () 45 5.03 |4.024.14 4.27 4.40 4.b4
4.43 3.58 3.72 3.884.04 552 |4.494.634.794.955.13
HCI3600 |1000-210 5 3. 22 4.134. 22 4. gg 8-46 90 |[415 597 |4.814.975.145.335.521.03
5.44 4.26 4.45 4.67 4. 44 6.48 |5.145.335.525.74 5.97 20 |775
571 4.62 4.855.11 0.40 HCTS140q 600-1800] 703 5.735.95 6.19 6.44
396 [3.193.303.413.543.67( 25 7.50 6.05 6.30 6.56 6.84
439 [3.4836]13.743.884.04" 8.01 6.41 6.67 6.96 7.28
HcDs800| 600-1800] _ 4.90 3.964.124.294.48| 0.588 110 |45Q 8.47 16.716.957.217.49 7.9 1.00
5.47 4.334.524.734.95| 0.551 8.98 |7.067.327.60 7.91 8.4 0.93
5.89 4.61 4.82 5.05 5.30 | 0.515 9.55 7.728.028.36 8.72] 0.85
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Marine Dual-Speed Gearbox

Input rota- [Slow gear :"“ Fast gear Transmissior|  Rated | center Input rota- [Slow gear and Fast gear Transmission| Rated  |center
Model | tional speed)rerree e reduction ratio capabilty | Thrust == Mode| |tional speed evErse reduc- reduction ratio capabilfy | Thrust  fieens
r/min (i) (i) KW/r/min (kN) (mm) r/min (i) (i) KW/r/min (kN) (mm)
2.03 |1.631.681.76 1.81 1.46 1.54 |1.241.271.331.36 1.43
2.54 [2.032.092.222.292.37 2.03 [1.621.701.751.80 1.5
HCS1600|500-1650] 3.00 |2.422.502.592.682.181.213 | 170 |415 2.58 |[2.092.162.23 2.31 2.39 2.05
3.50 [2.752.852.96 3.08 3.21 HCS2700] 500-1400| 3.09 |2.452.542.632.73 2.84 270|490
4.00 3.20 3.33 3.48 3.64 3.48 2.812.92 3.04 3.17
3.05 3.193.323.463.61| 1.96
2.97 |2.362.49 2.56 2.63 2.1
3.50 |2.802.883.06 3.16 3.27 4.47 3.543.703864.05] 1.75
3.06 |3.193.30 3.41 3.54 3.671.213 3.65 |2.97 3.063.17 3.28 3.39
HCDS1604 500-1650( 3745|355 3.68 3.81 3.96 4.12 200 (529 404 |3233.343.463593]3, s
4.95 4.00 4.16 4.33 4.52 450 [3.543.673.813.964.]13°
HCDS2700] 500-1400 280 (630
5.25 4204384574.77| 1.164 5.05 4.044.21 4.39 4.59
s . 5.48 4.42 4.60 4.795.00] 1.96
53 14.404.684.834.99 5.16 611 | 4.83504527552] 17
5.97 [4.715.015.185.35 5.%5
4.92 [3.914.034.294.43458
6.59 [5.275.455.645.856.087 513
: 543 (438 4.53, 4.68 4.85 5.p3
6.99 |[5.555.74 5.96 6.19 6.43 R D e gy =
HCTS1600 500-1650| 7.44 |5.84 6.06 6.29 6.54 6.2 250 |819 : 02222822092
6.58 |5.17 5.36 5.56 5.79 6.03 2.05
7.92 | 6.16 6.40 6.65 6.93 7.23
7.03 5.68 5.90 6.15 6.42
a6 | 6177.957.35 183 1104 HCTS2700| 500-1400] 7.53 | 6.02 6.27 6.55 6.84 340 |04
- - 8.01 | 6.29 6.53 6.78 7.05 7.34
9.53 |7.49 7.76 8.06 8.38 8./30.93 8.54 6.90 7.17 7.47 7.79| 1.92
228 [1.831.891.942.002.06 9.12 7.297.607.938.29] 1.83
2.52 [2.002132192272.35 1 4q 0.42 7.617.018.248.60] 1.76
313 |2.482.572.672.772.48 10.05 | 8.048.3/8.749.13| 1.54
HCS2000( 600-1500| 3’55 | "2.852.96 3.08 3.22 190 (454 197 |1571.641.731.771.42
3.91 [3.073.193.313.443.48 1.42 2.47 |1.952.062.112.18 2.24
4.40 3.523.67 3.834.00| 1.26 SGWS49.54 400-1200| 3.00 |(2.442.522.60 2.69 2. 92.647 290 |54(
352 |2.792.893.00 3.12 3.34
3.00 [2.432.502.57 2.652.]3 o 55 3t S e
3.58 2.822.913.103.21 : 19332346 3.
3.96 [3.173.283.393.52 3.5 1.48 197 |1571.641.731.77 1.42
4.45 [3.503.633.77 3.92 4.08 247 |1.952.062.112.182.34
HCDS200d 600-15001__4-95 3.96 4.13 4.30 4.50 220|560 SGWS52.59 400-1200| 3.00 |2.442.522.60 2.69 2. 93.448 360 |590Q
352 [2.792.89 3.00 3.12 3.24
526 4.17 4.35 455 4.76 | 1.42 352 oS0
543 4.384.564.754.96| 1.34 ' —_—
5.75 4.604.795.005.23| 1.23 %‘22 2-83 z-gg >3 2-28 > ;
6.05 4.795.005.235.48| 1.19 SGWS60.66 400-1200] 2.96 |2.392.472.552.64 2.744.625 | 540 |668
519 | 412438452467 483 3.50 |2.752.852.96 3.08 3.21
5.49 |4.334.614.764.935[10 3.95 3.16 3.29 3.43 3.59
594 |4.794.955.125.31550 T is7ieai3177 16
6.58 |[5.225.415.615.82 6,061.48
2.47 |1.952.062.112.182.24
7.01 1 5515.715.936.17 6.43 SGWS66.75 300-950 | 3.00 [2.442.522.602.692.196.99 | 730 |75(
HCTS200q 600-1500] 4.0 P 270 |87 352 (279289 3.003.123.24
: 3.95 3.19 3.32 3.46 3.61
8.57 6.797.08 7.40 7.76] 1.42 To1 [157161169173118
8.84 6.887.14 7.437.74 8.071.34 2.54 2.032.082.222.292.37
9.43 7.54 7.86 8.20 8.57| 1.23 SGWS70.7¢ 300-950 | 3.00 |2.422.502.59 2.68 2. 88.111 750 |76
10.04 | 8.038.37/8.739.13] 1.21 3.50 |[2.752.852.96 3.08 3.1
11 8.809.17 9.57 10.00 1 3.95 3.16 3.29 3.43 3.59
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Marine Dual-Speed Gearbox

Input rota- ~( Siow gear and Fast gear Transmission| ~ Center SGWD : it ifg: gk, @7 mAaE: H14. =90
Mode] | tional speed | =Y reduction ratio capabiliy
i W 0 ririn | W, SEEEITIURL N AR
sowso sl B0 23 194 G 106 & RRCEURAE SRR FIRE R, B, A W
4001300 352 291 Sy TR TR, 5 LA, ALRIIE) I HLAL
400-760| 1.92 162 Lo & YUK R .
R oes0| 217 TR e & NI, R A TIOAE N R
SGW39.41[ 400-1700|  4.16 3.57 %g%ﬁg%ﬁ; 175 TRl 2% o
ominas| 2002600 560 = 00 1250000 50 & DS R AU RN AR, SRR e ) R
ool s00880] 339 - LI e SR b ARREN LA SR T AR 2 2RI S

AL, MRS AT HRMITRR, SEE SR e i s -
& AR AR VO T TR R
0571-83802268 . 0571-83802269 .

e P T HORECR ISR AL AR A S T AT 5
& ) SHET T REAT IR, R AR b AT RE U7 SR T

DUEDRAF IR BT
& SCHEAT AR ARG ) F R ], AT SRR A IRET SR
s

& (EHAES PN C KW/r/min YENUEE D)3 PEENUE ik n , ik
FH BT R/ T35 8 2 o (R R
® HCS: Jijiie. Ng: g0k, @ IaAE: % —ZukiR,
TSR SN T LR R0
HCDS: JP. k. —ZRid, @i G148 —HEE,
BRETTIAR I N H T L L
HCTS: ik, Jioiig: —Zkid, @7k B4 900,
BT TARTR] N I R G
SGWC: Jiifi. Uig: i, @fErmME: BI7E: — 9,
BT IAN B SN [ G
SGWS . Jijttle. WM. ik, EEU7mAHRE: BI7E =R
WOH, BTG NG AR B G
SGWH : iR, Jisitg: —Zgmad, @87 f4. =HR
PO, BT A R N KT L.
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GC Series (Variable Pitch Propeller) Marine Gear

Input rota- | Slowgearand | Fastgear | Transmission Center Input rota- | Slowgearand |  Fast gear T issi Centel
Model tional speed | "VErse eduC- | requction ratio|  capability distance Model tonal speed | "everse reduc- | reguction ratiol rmﬁis&on distance
r/min (i) (i kw/r/min (mm) F/min (i) (i) KW/r/min (mm)
1.97 4.46
GCS320 2.52 GCSTLS | 400-1600| 2:08 1.64 270 630
ochaso | 400-1800|  2.96 0.57 100 320 GCHT15 540 :
3.52 :
22
4.00 GCSEL> | 400-1600] . 2% 1.64 300 810
750 GCHE15 6.50-8.00
GCSTS 400-1800| 2-90 0.57 120 445 2.03
GCHTS5 5.55 GC5490 2.48
5.95 ochass | 400-1400(  3.09 2.12 270 490
GCSE5 _ %X 3.48
SCSES | 400-1800 | 05 0| 057 170 570 3os
2.00 4.50
GCS350 2.56 GCST20 1 400.1400| 290 2.12 300 680
ccrase | 400-1800( 30 0.72 113 350 GCHT20 5.55 :
3.57 .
4.05 GCSE20 X
— ocheog | 4001400 ( BE 1 212 350 875
GCST6 | 400-1800| 2:90 0.72 170 480 1.97
GCHT6 3.55 GCS540 2.47
—— %2(5 ocHB40 400-1200| 3.00 2.825 290 540
3.52
Sches | 4001800 o B 072 200 615 35
2.03 458
GCS390 2.48 GCST26 | 460.1000| 304 2.825 360 750
ocrsoo | 400-1800|  2.92 0.96 140 390 GCHT26 - 5.59 -
3.48 5.95
3.95 -
GCSE26 4430
o 159 SohEse | 4001200 ¢ A% o 2.825 450 960
cchre | 400-1800| 290 0.96 220 545 ;,%
SCSES > GCS390 1 466.1200| 3,00 3.64 360 590
E ] 3 GCH590 ) ‘ ‘
OchEe | 400-1800 ( o F 0.96 270 700 3352-,
2.00 4.54
2.54 -
GCS410 GCST33 5.04
400-1600| 2.96 1.292 175 410 . :
oCHATO 2.96 ccrmas | 400-1200] 203 3.64 540 820
3.95 5.95
15 GCSE33 ] 43
SCSTI | vonces] Sod N ocness | 400-1200| (BT 1 364 550 1055
GCHT11 - 5.52 : 220 570 2.00
GCSE1l 400-1600 @X 1.292 270 735 GC5660 400-1200 %gg 5.05 540 668
GCHE11 6.50-8.00 : GCH660 3.50
1.97 3.95
2.55 4.52
GCS450 | 400-1600| 2.93 1.64 220 455 GCST44 =00
358 ocitas | 400-1200( 209 5.05 600 924
4.00 5.96

37
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GC Series (Variable Pitch Propeller) Marine Gearbox

39

Input rota- gv"gg::;ﬁ'g Fastgear | Transmission | Center Input rota- m{s‘!:m‘:_ Fastgear | Transmission | Center
Model tional speed fonratio | reduction ratio capability distance Model tional speed fon i | reduction ratio capability distance
r/min (i) (i) kW/r/min (mm) r/min (i) (i) KW/rimin (mm)
GCSE44 1253 75
GCHEaq | 4001200 6505 00| 305 700 1185 GCST115 5
X0 ocimi1s | 200650 | 25 12.063 1400 1260
: 6
g'gg 4.744 >0
GCS700B | 400-1200 : 450 700 5
352 GCS950 | o0 es0 | 506 14 1000 965
4.00 4.623 GCH950 3'50
2.47 2.183 330
1.97 '
GCS750 | 344,950 5'3(7) 7.2 730 750 GCST135 | 500650 5” 14 1400 1350
GCH750 5o : GCHT135 - 55
3.95 o
GCST66 300-900 496 7.2 1 GCS1000 | 544 5o g'gg 17 1400 1018
GCHT66 - 543 : 000 | 1064 GCH1000 $e0
100 :
3.95
1.94
GCS760 2.54 GCSTL70 | 500800 5 17 1400 1430
300-900 | 3.00 8.111 750 768 cCHT170 55
GCH760 s 2
3.95
23 AGCS %741, GCST #%1I. GCSE %7
GCST77 | 300.900 | 2 8.111 1000 1100 rve g g Sk e b B A
GCHT77 2.5 : 1 s, f N BB TG, BT MMER, BB EE
0 _ i, i T2 CPP 7 SEAOREN 8 0B Lk
GCS850 2.47 7 AT LR B DD A (PTOD
Gorgso | 300800 | 300 | s 800 | 855 AGCH#SI, GCHTRSI, GCHERJI:
352 1, ST D, ZHTAAR, B A
4.5 TiRe. TS DLk CPP /i BRI HCIh 2% o 30\ ity 28 BBk A )
SCoIO | 300800 | 25 9.6 1000 | 1190 L5 AT USRI DD R A (PTO) .
6 JANI D SRRl 2 S 5 N S (WS T e Gl B
%-gz S PRI Ak s,
ggf‘ggg 200-800 | 3.08 11.282| 980 900
3-‘1‘8 OGC R A KHAGHIE I Rk e ), R ——28, fEIT 1R
a1 AT ST AR L
GCST108 5
ochmios | 200-800 55 11.282 1400 1230
2.0
2.5357
GCS880 | 546650 | 21960 12.063] 1000 880
GCH880
3.50
3.95



2GWH Series (Twin Engine Coupling) Marine Gearb

41

- Nominal Red Transmission | Rated | Standard Input rota- Nominal Reduc-| Transmission | Rated | Standard
Model tirr?:lt Sr::(t::e ; OI‘EI‘I) r:‘aRaﬁouo- capabiy Thrist rﬁegg':ée Model tional speed tion Ratio cs\mbi]ity Thrust [ﬁes,':,?ée
r/min (i) — (kN) (mm) r/min 0) (S Ut Bosen (kN) (mm)
400-900 2 1.12 400-600 2 7.43
400-1150 25 0.89 400-750 2.5 5.79
400-1350 3 0.75 400-900 3 4.85
400-1580 3.5 0.65 400-1050 3.5 4.08
2GWH1060 | 400-1800 4 0.57 175 1460 2GWH7050 | 400-1200 4 3.64 750 2700
400-2000 4.5 0.50 400-1200 4.5 3.24
400-2000 5 0.45 400-1200 5 2.89
400-2000 33 0.40 400-1200 5.5 2.66
400-2000 6 0.38 2001200 A 4
400-900 2 1.92 400-600 2 9.91
400-1150 2.5 1.55 400-750 2.5 7.98
400-1350 3 1.27 400-900 3 6.49
400-1580 35 1.09 400-1050 3.5 5.58
2GWH1830 283'1388 445 8-22 270 | 1760 2GWH9250 | 400-1200 4 4.92 1000 | 3080
- : ' 400-1200 4. 4.44
400-1900 5 0.76 400-1200 55 303
400-1900 5.5 0.69 2001200 s B
400-1900 6 0.63 - : '
400-1200 6 3.26
400-800 2 3.28 .
400-1000 2.5 2.58 72 il T B <
jgg:}igg 335 %é; 1. 8% 2 gk, AR TG, BT RARRE, BA R
2GWH3140 | 400-1600 4 1.64 300 | 2080 BN A H AR T RE
:83-1288 45-5 1‘31; 2 . iy ET G AT DL Ze s CPP TR R FC A .y A ) b5 i Al
400-1600 55 117 CLar B shR 4 el PTO
400-1600 6 1.11 * PR SR,
=7 O Jhab |
400-700 2 4.24 7 b e i . o "
400-875 2.5 3.39 1. HAEMLGRE, B4, WA SZEHEEHE I ThaE.
igg-iggg 335 5-2913 2 . SN SN TR G R R A S L Th A i
- . . o
2GWH4100 | 400-1400 4 2.12 450 | 2300 BIRRHESE ‘
:83-1288 455 i% 3.y AT i T C % CPP (T i 2
400.1600 55 152 4 . PTO % R4 75 nl iy 8 & ThRE BN B A T Bk o
- 1. e e N " < N N P
400-1600 6 39 % RS RARAE P 2 TR R ], SRFT 5, AT R AU T -
288-??8 225 451';71 1. T GEIE B A OGRS A v L S AL A B AR
400-900 3 383 2 . PRALSEMPLIS . BUE TR SEE L LR (X R .
400-1050 3.5 3.24 3. R G LRI A NS RE B
2GWH5410 | 400-1200 4 2.83 550 | 2560 A . SRR HE
400-1350 4. 2.4 S
oo a0 i~ o5 5. BIBARAHALE R, ROUHA TS,
400-1400 5.5 2.04 6 . HANH CPP i B 1 2225 77 2.
400-1400 6 1.86

e — )



Electric Propulsion Series Marine Gearbox

- | Reducti . Length x Width [ d Inputrota- | Reduction | Transmission Rated Center | Length x Width ight|INput and
Model| soes speas e Tty Retel | e | ereignt [V St Model| tomaispeed | raio | capably | Thst | distance|  xHeignt  |"oo"| Qutput
r/min [0) KWir/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) | Steering r/min [0] kW/r/min (kN) (mm) (mm) (kg) | Steering
153| 013 152 0634
203| 013 2.00| 0328
250| 0.106 539 0327
296| 0.08 - 5:00| 0246 -
pT180 750-1509 332 | 9923 | 14.7 | 142 |325x380x54§ 130 pT900 750-1509 3'a¢| 3498 | 60 | 264 |705xss6%87q 700
228 0,028 a57| 0243
4957 0,022 505| 0,206
5524 0017 3:40| 0.173
5.975] 0.012 A 5.98] 0.133 iG]
154 0.153 1.469 1.065
203 | 0133 1.96| 1.065
248 | 012 2.28| 1.065
304| 007 . 3043 0806 g
DT210750-1509 333 | 9028 | 16 | 146 |365x551x656 150 DT140p750-1500 709 | 9358 90 | 290 |720x1104x1065 900
4.42 0.03 4.43| 0.358
495 | 0.024 4.95| 0264
548 0.017 o 553 0.15 o
802 0016 AT 808 0.137 I
1.50] 0.160 15 | 1.125
2.04| 0.160 1.06| 1153
.48 | 0150 2.524| 1158
595 | 0134 S 3048 1.04 g
357 0.093 3.47| 0.8
DT240 750-1509 23Z| 3993 25 | 165 [641x619x71f 240 DT150p750-1500 362 | & | 100 | 310 |789x1104x983 1109
452 | 0.050 44| 0.477
29570020 4909 0.37
550 | 0.022 HIF 5.586] 0.163 e
5:34| 0.0%0 506 | 0.153
1.56| 0.204 152 1.796
2:03| 0.204 200 1.796
58| 0504 548| 1.796
596 | 0.204 . 3.9 | 156
53| 016 48| da R
DT280 750-1509 332 | di&| 30 | 190 [450x691x73 350 DT240p750-150Q 305 | Gas | 110 | 340 [852x1210x10271430
250| 0.087 450| 058
5.05| 0.068 506 | 0.434
547 0.063 A 5471 0.36 _
8.06| 0058 5.937] 0.227 T
it g 15 T35
2,55 | 0.250 MR 256 | 2.64
2931 0210 304 | 1913
DT580 7501500556 15720 40 | 203 |503x521x68) 370 DT430p750-150Q 3> | 12 | 120 | 370 |923x1230x118p155q Al
2452 | 0.123 4.42 | 0.786
494 | 0112 HIF 4.95| 0.596
541 0102 556 | 0.45
583 | 0.086 6 | 0.368
150 | 0.566
2:04 | 0366 s
2.50 0.518 *H}i QA > - y “« " o1k 3
305| 0.333 1. NEFIERSIINA TR BHl— “ DT” W f—Ig e,
DT77Q 750-150Q 4.00 | 0.196 50 220 |532x900x809 480 2 . HHLFC IR | VAU < LihRe 1, A Reiknd;
431 07 - 3+ B AR 6 T HOR AT A1 P«
348| 017 AT
593 | 0.102
43 - | 44



HCL Series Hydraulic Clutch

45

Input rota- Transmit Transmission Length xWidthxHeight | - Weight
Model tional speed torque capabilty
r/min KkN-m KWirfmin (mm) (kg)
HCL30S 750-1500
0.3 0.031 [345x310x455 100
HCL30F 1500-2500
HCL100S 750-1500
1 0.105 570x420%x535 156
HCL100F 1500-2500
HCL250S 750-1000
25 0.262 554x425%x635 210
HCL250F 1000-2500
HCL320S 500-1000
3.2 0.335 |554x425x635 210
HCL320F 1000-2500
HCL600S 750-1000
6 0.628 746x560x688 450
HCL600F 1000-1600

ThREvLH] .

SIS A AR OB R SR A, REER
MmO A O, R U SN PR R
JraRpE kSR, BRARE, 5 SCHLT I B
® UL R B
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